U.S. PTO 12/804080 07/13/2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 07-22-2010 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) United States Patent and Trademark Office ET Attorney Docket No. 18600 B (6260 CT) 103602573 To the Director of the U.S. Patent an documents or the new address(es) below: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Gimmal Co., Ltd. Kai Chien YANG Internal Address: No. 262, Lane 23, Guosen Road, Changhua 50068 Taiwan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: No. 262, Lane 23, Guosen Road, Execution Date(s) June 15, 2010 Changhua 50068 Taiwan X Assignment Merger City: Changhua Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: TW Government Interest Assignment Country: Taiwan **Zip**: 50068 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): x This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Charles E. Baxley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 90 John Street, Suite 309 New York, N.Y. 10038-3243 USA Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 90 John Street, Suite 309 None required (government interest not affecting title) New York, N.Y. 10038-3243 USA 8. Payment Information City: New York State: New York Phone Number: 212-791-7200 Deposit Account Number 02-1435 Fax Number: 212-791-7276 Authorized User Name Charles E. Baxley Email Address: ceb@hartbaxlev.com 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Charles E. Baxley

Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No. 18600 B (6260 CT) 07/15/2010 MBELETE1 000000002 12804080

01 FC:8021

42.30 OP

PATENT REEL: 024728 FRAME: 0716

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 18600 B (6260 CT)

	(1) Kai Chieh YANG	
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)	
	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and otherations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree assign, transfer and set over to	er good and valuable consid-
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Gimmal Co., Ltd.	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) No. 262, Lane 23, Guosen Road, Changhua 50068 Taiwan	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inve- patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, I	ntion, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) SNAP HOOK WITH ROTATABLE LOCK	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Foreign Application or Case No.
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application f	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	of America (9) on <u>June 15, 2010</u>	
(10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Numberfiled:	
for filed applications	Pat. No Issued:	
Assignee may deem necessary  2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence at 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned heret the United States resulting fissignee, as Assignee of the enherein assigned, and that he he 6) The undersigned herebidentification which may be cordation of this document.	e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any factivements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (	envention hereby transferred.  Ence which may be declared Assignee in every way pos- ain a grant of a valid United  ets known to me (us) respec- us), testify in any legal pro- ny and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said As- to convey the entire in terest flict herewith. Egnment any further d States Patent Office for re-
benefit of the heirs, executors	t be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or as s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	
(I) Date <u>Jun. 15, 2010</u>	Name of Inventor Yang Kai Chieh	(V).
(2) Date	Name of Inventor	
	Name of Inventor	
(4) Date	Name of Inventor	
(5) Date	Name of Inventor	
Date	Witness	
		•

**RECORDED: 07/13/2010** 

**PATENT** REEL: 024728 FRAME: 0717